
 

 

 
Golf Results 



 NatWest Island Games - Guernsey 2023

Medal Table

Golf
Island Gold Silver Bronze Total

Jersey 2  2  0  4

Guernsey 1  1  1  3

Bermuda 1  1  0  2

Gotland 0  0  2  2

Isle of Man 0  0  1  1

Åland 0  0  0  0

Alderney 0  0  0  0

Cayman Islands 0  0  0  0

Falkland Islands 0  0  0  0

Faroe Islands 0  0  0  0

Froya 0  0  0  0

Greenland 0  0  0  0

Hitra 0  0  0  0

Isle of Wight 0  0  0  0

Menorca 0  0  0  0

Orkney 0  0  0  0

Saaremaa 0  0  0  0
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Island Gold Silver Bronze Total

Shetland Islands 0  0  0  0

St Helena 0  0  0  0

Western Isles 0  0  0  0

Ynys Môn 0  0  0  0
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 NatWest Island Games - Guernsey 2023

Golf

Men’s Individual

Heat: Final
Position Competitor Island R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1st  Josef Hacker JER 68 71 71 71 281

2nd  Jamie Blondel GUE 77 67 69 77 290

3rd  Jeremy Nicolle GUE 71 74 73 79 297

4th  Jonas Flodman GOT 74 73 70 81 298

5th  Liam Cowin IOM 74 77 74 74 299

6th  Steven Rendall ORK 71 74 78 77 300

7th  Daniel Blondel GUE 72 73 73 83 301

8th  Jack Carter YSM 74 78 74 76 302

9th  Daryl Callister IOM 74 78 80 72 304

9th  Robert Noon IOM 71 79 72 82 304

11th  Cal Robertson WES 76 77 77 76 306

12th  James Arneil IOM 74 74 79 81 308

12th  Alex Guelpa JER 71 77 76 84 308

14th  Fredrik Andersen GOT 74 81 75 79 309

14th  Nathaniel Riddett IOW 76 83 74 76 309

16th  Oliver Betschart BER 75 79 75 81 310

16th  Barry Daly CAY 79 79 72 80 310

16th  Jarryd Dillas BER 83 72 74 81 310

16th  Matthew Parkman JER 72 74 81 83 310

16th  Måns Yttergren GOT 79 79 79 73 310

21st  Hampus Nordin ALA 74 76 84 77 311

21st  Thomas Pattimore GUE 80 78 76 77 311

23rd  Adam Perry BER 75 79 77 81 312

24th  Lee Findlay ORK 80 78 76 79 313

25th  Colin Daly GOT 71 78 75 90 314

26th  Sebastian Lindman ALA 77 79 79 80 315

27th  Sion Thomas YSM 82 76 80 78 316

28th  Kim Berglund ALA 81 82 77 77 317

28th  Darren Masterton IOW 73 79 79 86 317

30th  Jevon Roberts BER 74 81 85 78 318

31st  Benjamin Guy IOW 78 80 82 79 319

31st  Chris Hayward IOW 75 87 78 79 319

31st  Donald Macleod WES 76 79 82 82 319

31st  Joshua Ozard JER 73 86 78 82 319
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Position Competitor Island R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
35th  Jason Perras CAY 81 82 80 78 321

36th  Ewan Rendall ORK 82 79 83 78 322

37th  Gareth Owen YSM 79 85 78 82 324

38th  Marc Jones YSM 80 78 84 84 326

38th  Payten Wight CAY 79 88 78 81 326

40th  Robert Geddes SHE 77 84 85 83 329

41st  Karl Aru SAA 80 86 86 78 330

42nd  Andrew Bain SHE 83 85 85 84 337

43rd  Stuart Thomson ORK 79 91 83 85 338

43rd  Dante Walker ALD 79 91 88 80 338

45th  Kieren Fraser SHE 79 87 85 88 339

46th  Emil Jakobsen FAR 88 84 92 76 340

47th  Darren Henry STH 81 90 93 77 341

48th  Kaupo Pastak SAA 87 87 87 82 343

49th  Malcolm Williams STH 82 93 85 86 346

50th  Francisco Javier Mascaro Sanchez MEN 77 93 86 92 348

51st  Adam Glanville FAL 86 96 84 85 351

52nd  David Nicol SHE 90 97 86 80 353

52nd  Raido Raamat SAA 87 95 88 83 353

54th  Simon Westmann GRE 83 97 89 89 358

55th  Kevin Clapp FAL 87 90 91 91 359

55th  Guillermo Mas de Olives MEN 90 92 90 87 359

57th  Frederik Jensen GRE 94 94 89 86 363

58th  Ian Stewart FAL 102 86 89 90 367

59th  Felix Holmberg ALA 97 95 94 84 370

59th  Andrew Lawrence ALD 92 98 84 96 370

61st  Líggjas Jógvansson FAR 87 104 90 92 373

62nd  Jonas Søndergaard GRE 90 103 93 88 374

63rd  Ryan Capazario ALD 96 100 95 88 379

64th  Andri Võrk SAA 98 97 91 94 380

65th  Rick Flatres ALD 88 94 92 111 385

66th  Alan Bonner FAL 99 100 101 107 407

67th  Jorge De Diego Capellan MEN 110 109 99 92 410

68th  Svein Hilmarsen FRO 96 99 108 108 411

69th  Jan Pettersen HIT 107 103 106 99 415

70th  Ole Hermanstad HIT 101 108 117 102 428

71st  Hans Pauli Henriksen FAR 104 109 122 98 433

DNF  Bryan Geddes WES 86 84 88 258

DNF  Colin Macritchie WES 70 76 71 217

DNF  Rógvi Fróði Mikkelsen FAR 91 91

Last Result:  14/07/2023 19:34:45 Status:  Unconfirmed

https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51255
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=4
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51195
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=15
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50579
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=22
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50590
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=22
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51481
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=4
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48797
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=20
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51637
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=18
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50912
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=20
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51168
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=15
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49461
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=2
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50758
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=20
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51337
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=6
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51108
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=21
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51628
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=18
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51111
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=21
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48856
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=25
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48910
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=5
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51270
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=20
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51644
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=18
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48902
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=9
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49200
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=5
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48860
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=25
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49377
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=9
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49913
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=5
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48896
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=1
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49406
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=2
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51333
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=6
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48937
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=9
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49220
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=2
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51645
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=18
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49219
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=2
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48940
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=5
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48851
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=25
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51929
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=23
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49895
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=11
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49873
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=11
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51335
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=6
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51278
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=24
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50850
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=24
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51336
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/island.aspx?IslandID=6


Golf

Ladies Individual

Heat: Final
Position Competitor Island R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1st  Ebonie Cox BER 73 79 82 80 314

2nd  Flora Keites JER 79 79 77 81 316

3rd  Christella Winzell GOT 77 83 77 81 318

4th  Alma Bergroth ALA 79 83 75 82 319

5th  Emma Lindman ALA 80 79 79 83 321

6th  Kimberly Botelho BER 82 83 81 76 322

6th  Anabelle Lucas-Villar JER 72 81 86 83 322

8th  Lea Dawson IOM 78 83 80 82 323

9th  Sophie Beardsall IOW 79 85 81 80 325

10th  Triin Marleen Ustal SAA 83 79 82 82 326

11th  Lucy Burke IOW 78 84 80 87 329

12th  Chloe Gaudion GUE 78 85 86 83 332

13th  Lina Billing GOT 81 84 85 83 333

13th  Emma Noon IOM 78 82 89 84 333

13th  Hannah Scriven JER 81 78 83 91 333

16th  Lauren Needham CAY 80 83 87 84 334

17th  Tracy Burgess BER 84 80 85 86 335

17th  Lina Svegsjö GOT 83 83 86 83 335

19th  Kayleigh Dawson IOM 84 83 84 86 337

19th  Lynda Simpson IOM 83 80 85 89 337

21st  Dianne Aitchison GUE 87 81 85 86 339

22nd  Linda Helledaij GOT 87 86 88 81 342

23rd  Helen Lagadu JER 85 84 84 90 343

24th  Chloe Domaille GUE 88 95 81 83 347

25th  Nicola Sutherland ORK 98 88 84 79 349

26th  Mary Bate GUE 84 92 93 83 352

27th  Dawn Hodge IOW 81 88 92 92 353

28th  Shona Slater ORK 92 88 91 92 363

29th  Finngerd Clark FAR 96 89 90 90 365

30th  Isabel Mendes CAY 90 92 98 92 372

31st  Catherine Bachelor IOW 92 90 89 102 373

32th  Riina Egger SAA 92 95 97 91 375

32th  Kathleen Sutherland ORK 98 93 89 95 375

34th  Ingrid Hinn SAA 97 93 91 99 380

35th  Michelle Clouston ORK 98 94 94 97 383

36th  Jane Nicolson WES 93 97 108 90 388
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Position Competitor Island R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
37th  Ann Symonds BER 100 95 94 101 390

38th  Maria Kruuse GRE 105 111 102 103 421

39th  Edith Raja SAA 114 106 111 113 444
Last Result:  14/07/2023 19:35:01 Status:  Unconfirmed
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Golf

Men's Team Event

Heat: Final
Position Team Members R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1st   Guernsey Daniel Blondel
Jamie Blondel
Jeremy Nicolle
Thomas Pattimore

220 214 215 233 882

2nd   Jersey Alex Guelpa
Josef Hacker
Joshua Ozard
Matthew Parkman

211 222 225 236 894

3rd   Isle of Man James Arneil
Daryl Callister
Liam Cowin
Robert Noon

219 229 225 227 900

4th   Gotland Fredrik Andersen
Colin Daly
Jonas Flodman
Måns Yttergren

219 230 220 233 902

5th   Bermuda Oliver Betschart
Jarryd Dillas
Adam Perry
Jevon Roberts

224 230 226 240 920

6th   Western Isles Bryan Geddes
Donald Macleod
Colin Macritchie
Cal Robertson

222 240 235 229 926

7th   Isle of Wight Benjamin Guy
Chris Hayward
Darren Masterton
Nathaniel Riddett

224 242 231 234 931

8th   Orkney Lee Findlay
Ewan Rendall
Steven Rendall
Stuart Thomson

230 231 237 234 932

9th   Ynys Môn Jack Carter
Marc Jones
Gareth Owen
Sion Thomas

233 232 232 236 933

10th   Åland Kim Berglund
Felix Holmberg
Sebastian Lindman
Hampus Nordin

232 237 240 234 943

11th   Cayman Islands Barry Daly
Jason Perras
Payten Wight

239 249 230 239 957

12th   Shetland Islands Andrew Bain
Kieren Fraser
Robert Geddes
David Nicol

239 256 255 247 997

13th   Saaremaa Karl Aru
Kaupo Pastak
Raido Raamat
Andri Võrk

254 268 261 243 1026

14th   Alderney Ryan Capazario 259 283 264 264 1070
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Position Team Members R1 R2 R3 R4 TotalRick Flatres
Andrew Lawrence
Dante Walker

15th   Falkland Islands Alan Bonner
Kevin Clapp
Adam Glanville
Ian Stewart

272 272 264 266 1074

16th   Greenland Frederik Jensen
Jonas Søndergaard
Simon Westmann

267 294 271 263 1095

17th   Menorca Jorge De Diego Capellan
Guillermo Mas de Olives
Francisco Javier Mascaro Sanchez

277 294 275 271 1117

18th   Faroe Islands Hans Pauli Henriksen
Emil Jakobsen
Líggjas Jógvansson
Rógvi Fróði Mikkelsen

266 297 304 266 1133

Last Result:  14/07/2023 19:34:25 Status:  Unconfirmed
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Golf

Ladies' Team Event

Heat: Final
Position Team Members R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1st   Jersey Flora Keites
Helen Lagadu
Anabelle Lucas-Villar
Hannah Scriven

232 238 244 254 968

2nd   Bermuda Kimberly Botelho
Tracy Burgess
Ebonie Cox
Ann Symonds

239 242 248 242 971

3rd   Gotland Lina Billing
Linda Helledaij
Lina Svegsjö
Christella Winzell

241 250 248 245 984

4th   Isle of Man Kayleigh Dawson
Lea Dawson
Emma Noon
Lynda Simpson

239 245 249 252 985

5th   Isle of Wight Catherine Bachelor
Sophie Beardsall
Lucy Burke
Dawn Hodge

238 257 250 259 1004

6th   Guernsey Dianne Aitchison
Mary Bate
Chloe Domaille
Chloe Gaudion

249 258 252 249 1008

7th   Saaremaa Riina Egger
Ingrid Hinn
Edith Raja
Triin Marleen Ustal

272 267 270 272 1081

8th   Orkney Michelle Clouston
Shona Slater
Kathleen Sutherland
Nicola Sutherland

288 269 264 266 1087

Last Result:  14/07/2023 19:34:08 Status:  Unconfirmed

https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=49019
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48745
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48747
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48746
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48960
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50702
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50686
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50687
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50689
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50691
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51518
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50876
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50875
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50027
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50878
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50074
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50071
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50072
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50067
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50068
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48317
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48330
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48326
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48394
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=48316
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50271
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50247
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50369
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50345
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=50330
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51640
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51643
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51639
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51641
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51642
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51166
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51191
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51165
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51194
https://results.guernsey2023.gg/competitor.aspx?RegID=51167

